

Declaration of Conformity

We DrayTek Corp., office at No.26, Fu Shing Road, HuKou County, Hsin-Chu Industry Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C., declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

• Product name: <u>Broadband Security Firewall with 2.4G WLAN</u>

Model number: <u>Vigor 2952/ Vigor 2952n/ Vigor 2952P/ Vigor 2952Pn</u>

Vigor 3220/ Vigor 3220n/ Vigor 3220F/ Vigor 3220Fn

Produced by:

• Company Name: <u>DrayTek Corp.</u>

• Company Address: No.26, Fu Shing Road, HuKou County, Hsin-Chu Industry Park, Hsinchu 300,

Taiwan, R.O.C.

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standards or other normative documents:

Item	Description	Standard	Standard Issue date
EMC &	Electromagnetic interference testing for information products	EN 55022	2010/AC:2011
Radio	Information products of electromagnetic tolerance test	EN 55024	2010
Kaulo	Common technical requirements	EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2	2011-09
	EMC standard for radio equipment; Specific conditions for Broadband Data Transmission Systems	EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1	2012-09
	Data transmission equipment 2.4GHz	EN 300 328 V1.9.1	2015-02
EMF	Assessment of electronic and electrical equipment related to human exposure restrictions for electromagnetic fields (0 Hz - 300 GHz)	EN 62311	2008
RoHS	Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances	EN 50581	2012
ErP	Ecodesign requirements	EC No.1275/2008	2008
Safety	LVD Certificated	EN 60950-1	2006/A11:2009/A1:2010/ 12:2011:

Compliance with the directives of R&TTE 1999/5/EC, ErP 2009/125/EC and RoHS 2011/65/EU.

TheTCF-File is located at:

Hsinchu

Company Name : <u>uniVorx GmbH</u>

October 26, 2016

Company Address : Zeppelinstraße 3, 12529 Schönefeld OT Waltersdorf, Germany

Calvin Ma / President .

Calin Ma

(place) (date) (Legal Signature)